Milwaukee County

Signature Copy
Action Report: 23-420

File Number: 23-420

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to amend a 2023 purchase of service contract with Serving Older Aduits of
Southeast Wisconsin for programming at the five Milwaukee County-owned senior
centers by $100,000 from $892,867 to $992,867

[Enter body here]

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 4/20/2023 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (5), Taylor (17),
Vincent, Wasserman, and Nicholson

Certification to County m MN{Y\((JAKQ}N\ Date

Board Passage pMarcelia Nicholson

Certification of County C":\"\" Z ' Qa.ﬂ'&—-—-s

Board Passage George Christenson

T 122 e SIS

resolution or David Crowley
ordinance.

Received by County Q\"\' e ' %—"*

Clerk’s Office George Christenson

Date

Date MAY 12 2023

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 4/21/23



